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Operations EVM Division POCs 

Dave Kester: 804-416-9153 - Davie.Kester@dcma.mil 

Eric Palmer: 804-416-3359 - Eric.Palmer@dcma.mil  

Lee Tiffany: 310-900-6558 - Murray.Tiffany@dcma.mil 

Dean Nifakos: 617-753-4067 - Constantine.Nifakos@dcma.mil  

Jim Henderson: 571-215-0384 - James.Henderson@dcma.mil  

Paddy Gonzalez: 214-670-9356 - Patricia.Gonzalez@dcma.mil  

Shane Olsen: 952-259-5493 - Stephen.Olsen@dcma.mil 

Danielle Bemis: 520-425-4607 - Danielle.Bemis@dcma.mil 

Russ Rodewald: 714-264-2353 - Russell Rodewald@dcma.mil  
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Initiatives, Activities, and Challenges 

• Refining operational procedures and methods for improving 

efficiency, consistency, and quality of compliance reviews, 

surveillance, and program analysis 

• Providing input and keeping up with EVM policy changes and 

incorporating changes into practical and effective operations 

• Participation on corporate councils 

• Presenting EVMS performance and Corrective Action Report metrics 

• Maintaining EVMS metrics  

• Resourcing ad hoc taskings 
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2013 Ops EVM DivisionTentative 
 Review/Activity Schedule 

• Timeframe – January through September 2013 

• Contractor Compliance Reviews/Events 

• 23 Compliance Reviews 

• 8 Validation Review Initial Visits 

• 21 Corrective Action Plan Reviews 

• DCMA Contract Management Office 

•  21 “Enculturation Visits”  

• Investigating providing public access for contractor review 

schedule 
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Backups 
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CAP Instruction 

• DCMA-INST 1201 release/update: December 2012 

• DCMA Policy Publications - Public 

• http://www.dcma.mil/policy/ under Quality Assurance  

• Background 

• Multi-functional Agency requirement 

• Applies to all DCMA CAS activities including business and management systems 

• Highlights 

• CARs to subcontractors, CARs routed to primes 

• Increased emphasis on subcontract management  

• CAR eTools issuance & tracking 

• Corrective Action Plan turnaround 

• Contractors should have no more than 45 days from the date of issuance of a 

Level II or III CAR to submit a CAP 

• CAR levels may be raised to the next higher level if contractor fails to respond 

with specified timeframes 
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Questions? 
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